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RTI-HS Conference Attendees

TIme evenT RTI-HS ConTRIbuToRS

8:00am – 
12:00pm

Short Course: Introduction to Budget Impact Analysis: A 6-Step Approach Josephine Mauskopf, PhD 
Stephanie Earnshaw, PhD

TIme evenT RTI-HS ConTRIbuToRS

8:00am – 
12:00pm

Short Course: Introduction to Conjoint Analysis  A. Brett Hauber, PhD

1:00pm – 
5:00pm

Short Course: Budget Impact Analysis: Applications and Design Issues Josephine Mauskopf, PhD 
Stephanie Earnshaw, PhD  
Anita Brogan, PhD 
Emily Reese, MPH

TIme evenT RTI-HS ConTRIbuToRS

12:15pm – 
1:15pm

Educational Sympsium: Measuring Utility for Economic Models Within Clinical Trials: Can We Do Better? Sorrel Wolowacz, PhD 
Lynda Doward, MRes

2:15pm – 
3:15pm

Issue Panel: Moving Budget Impact Analysis Forward: Leveraging Big Data to Enable Use in Real Time 
Operational Decision Making

Stephanie Earnshaw, PhD

5:00pm – 
6:00pm

Workshop: Choice Defines Value: Turning Preferences of Multiple Stakeholders into Evidence for Health Care 
Decision Making

Juan Marcos González, PhD

Saturday, may 31st

TIme evenT RTI-HS ConTRIbuToRS

3:00pm – 
4:00pm  

Workshop: Quantitative Challenges Facing Patient-Centered Outcomes Research Wen-Hung Chen, PhD 
Lauren Nelson, PhD 
Lori McLeod, PhD

TIme evenT RTI-HS ConTRIbuToR

5:00pm – 
6:00pm

Workshop: A New Validation-Assessment Tool for Health-Economic Decision Models Josephine Mauskopf, PhD

Kati Copley-merriman
Vice President,  

Outcomes
kcmerriman@rti.org

maria Fernandez
Associate Director, 
Market Access and  
Outcomes Strategy 
mfernandez@rti.org

Samantha Kurosky
Senior Health

Outcomes Scientist 
skurosky@rti.org

Andrea mohamed
Director, Marketing 

and Communications
anmohamed@rti.org

Donald Stull
Head, Data Analytics 
and Design Strategy

dstull@rti.org

Keith Davis
Senior Director, 

Health Economics
kldavis@rti.org

Juan marcos González
Senior Research Economist 

jgonzalez@rti.org

Susan martin
Senior Director, 

Patient-Reported 
Outcomes

smartin@rti.org

margaret mordin
Senior Director, 

Market Access and 
Outcomes Strategy

mmordin@rti.org

Sandra Talbird
Associate Director,  
Health Economics 

stalbird@rti.org

Deirdre mladsi
Head, Health Economics 

and Market Access 
dmladsi@rti.org

Christopher Graham
Director, Health Economics  

cgraham@rti.org

Catherine masaquel
Associate Director, 
Market Access and 
Outcomes Strategy
cmasaquel@rti.org

Lauren nelson
Director, Psychometrics 

lnelson@rti.org

David Wamble
Director, 

Business Development
dwamble@rti.org

Carla Demuro
Head, 

Patient-Reported  
Outcomes

demuromercon@rti.org

Jonathan Graham
Associate Director, 
Health Economics 
jgraham@rti.org

Josephine mauskopf
Vice President, 

Health Economics
jmauskopf@rti.org

Dawn odom
Director, Biostatistics, US

dodom@rti.org

Ron Westlund
Senior Manager, Statistics

rwestlund@rti.org

Lynda Doward
European Head, 

Patient-Reported  
Outcomes 

ldoward@rti.org

A. brett Hauber
Senior Economist and 

VP, Health  
Preference Assessment

abhauber@rti.org

Doreen mcbride
Senior Director, 

Health Economics
dmcbride@rti.org

molly Purser
Research Health Economist 

mpurser@rti.org

michele Wilson
Associate Director, 
Health Economics
mwilson@rti.org

Stephanie earnshaw
Vice President, 

Health Economics  
searnshaw@rti.org

William Herring
Associate Director, 
Health Economics  
wherring@rti.org

Lori mcLeod
Head, Psychometrics 

lmcleod@rti.org

varun Ramamohan
Research Health Economist 

ramamohan@rti.org

Peter Wirth
Senior Director, 

 Business Development 
pwirth@rti.org

Sheri Fehnel
Vice President, 

Patient-Reported  
Outcomes

sfehnel@rti.org

Susan Hogue
Senior Director,

Market Access and
Outcomes Strategy

shogue@rti.org

Juliana meyers
Associate Director, 
Health Economics
jmeyers@rti.org

emily Reese
Senior Research 
Health Economist

ereese@rti.org

Sorrel Wolowacz
Head, Health Economics

swolowacz@rti.org

Shaun Abeysinghe
Senior Statistician 

sabeysinghe@rti.org

Stephanie barrows
Senior Director, 

Market Access and 
Outcomes Strategy 
sbarrows@rti.org

Anita brogan
Head, Decision Analytic 

Modeling, US Health  
Economics 

abrogan@rti.org

Sean Candrilli
Head, 

Health Economics 
Data Analytics

scandrilli@rti.org

Wen-Hung Chen
Director, Psychometrics 

wchen@rti.org

marci Clark
Director,  

Patient-Reported Outcomes
mclark@rti.org

Ann Colosia
Senior Associate, 

Market Access and 
Outcomes Strategy

acolosia@rti.org

Sunday, June 1st

monday, June 2nd

Tuesday, June 3rd

Wednesday, June 4th

oral Presentations



Poster Presentations

PoSTeR SeSSIon I: 8:30am – 2:15pm RTI-HS ConTRIbuToRS

Health Care Use & 
Policy Studies

Point of Care Tests: The Long and Winding Road to Reimbursement in the US and Canada 
[Poster #PHP28]

Susan Hogue, PharmD 
Andrew Brogan, PhD 
Maria Fernandez, PhD, MBA 

Academy of Managed Care Pharmacy (AMCP) Dossiers: Use in Health Care Decision Making 
[Poster #PHP50]

Susan Hogue, PharmD 
Andrew Brogan, PhD 
Stephanie Earnshaw, PhD 
Shahnaz Khan, MPH 

Neurological 
Disorders

Budget Impact of Adding Delayed-Release Dimethyl Fumarate to the Formulary for the Treatment 
of Relapsing Forms of Multiple Sclerosis [Poster #PND10]

Josephine Mauskopf, PhD

Cost-Effectiveness of Delayed Release Dimethyl Fumarate Compared to Glatiramer Acetate and 
Fingolimod for the Treatment of Relapsing-Remitting Multiple Sclerosis [Poster #PND25]

Josephine Mauskopf, PhD

Literature Review of Economic Models for the Treatment of Parkinson’s Disease [Poster #PND24] Molly Purser, PhD 
Michele Wilson, MSPH  
Deirdre Mladsi 
Ying Wu, PhD 

PoSTeR SeSSIon II: 3:45pm – 7:45pm RTI-HS ConTRIbuToRS

Cancer

An Outcomes Model for High-Risk Non-Muscle-Invasive Bladder Cancer Treatment Options 
[Poster #PCN110]

Varun Ramamohan, PhD  
Deirdre Mladsi 
James Kaye, PhD

Physicians’ Preferences for Bone Metastases Treatments in Canada [Poster #PCN145] A. Brett Hauber, PhD 
Joshua Posner, BA 
Juan Marcos González, PhD

Cardiovascular 
Disorders

Evaluation of Hospital Resource Utilization Associated with Major Adverse Cardiovascular Events 
[Poster #PCV56]

Jennifer Korsnes, MS

PoSTeR SeSSIon III: 8:30am – 2:15pm RTI-HS ConTRIbuToRS

Health Services

Do Children with Special Needs Receiving Care Coordination Have Greater Access to Primary Care? 
[Poster #PHS123]

Ravi Goyal, MS

Factors Associated with Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease-Related Inpatient Readmissions 
[Poster #PHS131]

Juliana Meyers, MA 
Sean Candrilli, PhD

Assessment of Spirometry Testing and Inpatient Readmission in Patients with Chronic Obstructive 
Pulmonary Disease [Poster #PHS157]

Juliana Meyers, MA 
Sean Candrilli, PhD

Respiratory-Related 
Disorders

Symptom Response Profiles for Patients with Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease Initiating Nebulized 
Arformoterol Tartrate or Placebo [Poster #PRS9]

Lauren Nelson, PhD 
Valerie Williams, PhD 
Donald Stull, PhD

PoSTeR SeSSIon Iv: 3:45pm – 7:45pm RTI-HS ConTRIbuToRS

Research on Methods

A Review of NICE Technology Appraisals Using Single-Arm Trials [Poster #PRM26] Molly Purser, PhD  
Deirdre Mladsi 
Sorrel Wolowacz, PhD

Assessing the Content Validity of the Endometriosis Symptom Diary and Endometriosis Impact Scale 
[Poster #PRM103]

Wen-Hung Chen, PhD

Practical Issues When Conducting Network Meta-Analyses with a Limited Number of Studies 
[Poster #PRM143]

Dawn Odom, MS   
Costel Chirila, PhD 
Elizabeth Sherrill, MS 
Jianmin Wang, PhD, MD

Mental Health

Healthcare Cost Savings Associated with Aripiprazole Once-Monthly (AOM) Treatment Among 
Schizophrenia Patients with Psychiatric Hospitalizations Prior to AOM Treatment Initiation [Poster #PMH43]

Michele Wilson, MSPH  
Stephanie Earnshaw, PhD

Recent Trends in Post-Traumatic Stress Disorder-Related Hospitalizations in the United States 
[Poster #PMH41]

Sean Candrilli, PhD

PoSTeR SeSSIon v: 8:30am – 2:45pm RTI-HS ConTRIbuToRS

Diabetes/Endocrine 
Disorders

Patient Preferences for Frequency of Glucagon-Like Peptide-1 Receptor Agonist (GLP-1RA) Injections in the 
Treatment of Type 2 Diabetes [Poster #PDB102]

A. Brett Hauber, PhD 
Joshua Posner, BA 
Claire Ervin, MPH

Health-Related Quality of Life Analysis for Patients with Type 2 Diabetes Mellitus Treated with Empagliflozin 
[Poster #PDB114]

Costel Chirila, PhD 
Ryan Ziemiecki, MS 
Eric Davenport, MEcon 

Infection

Recent Trends in Incidence of Infant Pertussis Hospitalizations in the United States [Poster #PIN10] Keith Davis, MA 
Samantha Kurosky, MSPH

Recent Trends in Costs, Length of Stay, and Mortality Associated with Infant Pertussis Hospitalizations in 
the United States [Poster #PIN39]

Keith Davis, MA 
Samantha Kurosky, MSPH

Tetanus Toxoid, Diphtheria Toxoid, and Acellular Puertussis (Tdap) Vaccine Compliance Among Adolescents 
in the United States [Poster #PIN77]

Samantha Kurosky, MSPH  
Keith Davis, MA

Cost-Effectiveness Analysis of Tenofovir/Emtricitabine and Abacavir/Lamivudine in Combination with 
Efavirenz or Atazanavir/Ritonavir for Treatment-Naïve Adults with HIV-1 Infection the United Kingdom 
[Poster #PIN64]

Anita Brogan, PhD  
Sandra Talbird, MSPH

Sensory Systems 
Disorders 

Payer Needs in Emerging Markets: How Should These Needs Be Included in Dermatology Drug 
Development Plans? [Poster #PSS38]

Kati Copley-Merriman, MBA   
Stephanie Barrows, MPH 
Margaret Mordin, MS  
Susan Hogue, PharmD

Burden of Illness in the Management of Age-Related Macular Degeneration: Findings from a Time-and-
Motion Study [Poster #PSS24]

Susan Hogue, PharmD

Psychometric Evaluation of the Psoriasis Symptom Diary Using Phase 3 Trial Data [Poster #PSS29] Lauren Nelson, PhD 
Lori McLeod, PhD 
Margaret Mordin, MS

Wednesday, June 4th

Tuesday, June 3rdmonday, June 2nd


